

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3439 OF 2024**

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 64 OF 2024

National Stock Exchange Of India Limited ... Applicant

Vs.

Guinness Securities Limited ... Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10412 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11538 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 64 OF 2024

Soumen Chatterjee ... Applicant

Vs.

National Stock Exchange Of India Limited ... Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11411 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34845 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 64 OF 2024

Guinness Securities Limited and Ors. ... Applicants

Vs.

National Stock Exchange Of India Limited ... Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11747 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 64 OF 2024

Kamal Kumar Kothari ... Applicant

Vs.

National Stock Exchange Of India Limited ... Defendant

Mr. Birendra Saraf, Advocate General a/w Ranjeev Carvalho a/w Rishab Murali a/w Sachin Chandarana and Jaiveer Dhakan i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Surbhi Soni i/b MGSV & Associates for Defendant Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Rahul Karnik for Defendant No.4.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 4th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. List all the pending applications for hearing on 24th November 2025.
2. Interim orders passed in the suit shall continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)